cui.com
date 05/29/2025
page 1 of 10
SERIES:  PSC150W │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
date 05/29/2025
page 1 of 10
MODEL input
voltage

• EN/IEC 62368 certified
• designed to meet EN 50155 and EN 45545-2 railway standards
PART NUMBER KEY
PSC150W - 110 - S XX
Input Voltage
Output VoltageBase Number
cui.com
CUI Inc │ SERIES: PSC150W │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER date 05/29/2025 │ page 2 of 10
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
operating input voltage 14 110 160 Vdc
no load input current 15 mA
surge voltage 0.1s max 200 Vdc
under voltage shutdown 0% ~ 100% load 12 Vdc
capacitance filter Pi filter
remote on/off models ON: (Pin open or 3V < Vr < 12V)
models OFF: (Short or 0V < Vr < 1.2V)
capacitance filter Pi filter
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
maximum capacitive load4
12 Vdc output models
24 Vdc output models
48 & 54 Vdc output models
5,000
2,000
1,000
μF
μF
μF
line regulation measured from high line to low line ±0.2 %
load regulation measured from 0% ~ 100% load ±0.5 %
start-up voltage 0% ~ 100% load 13.2 Vdc
start-up time at 100% load, nominal Vin 100 300 ms
voltage accuracy ±1 %
switching frequency at 100% load, Vin range 250 kHz
voltage adjustablity 0% ~ 100% load at Vin range
Pout ≤ max rated power ±10 %
transient response 75 ~ 100% step load change 500 µs
temperature coefficient ±0.05 %/°C
Note: 4.  The capacitive load is test by minimum input and constant resistive load.
PROTECTIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
over current protection at 110 Vdc 150 %
over voltage protection
12 Vdc ouptut model, at 110 Vdc
24 Vdc ouptut model, at 110 Vdc
48 Vdc ouptut model, at 110 Vdc
54 Vdc ouptut model, over voltage 112~150% Vdc
13.4
26.9
53.8
60.5
18.0
36.0
72.0
81.0
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
short circuit protection auto recovery, continuous
over temperature protection case temperature 115 °C
SAFETY AND COMPLIANCE
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
isolation voltage
input to output, for 1 minute, 5 mA max 3,000 Vac
input or output to case (base plate), for 1 minute,
5 mA max 1,500 Vac
isolation capacitance 3,000 pF
safety approvals certified to 62368: EN, IEC
EMI5 EN50121-3-2/ EN55032 Class A/B